Payment of remuneration to Mr. M. S. Gilotra, Managing Director as per revised Schedule V 
under the Companies Act, 2013.

3. 	 Approval of Saurashtra Employee Stock Option Scheme 2017 (hereinafter referred to as 
the “ESOS 2017) and authorizing the Board of Directors to grant 6919106 (Sixty nine lacs 
nineteen thousand one hundred and six) employee stock options to the permanent employees 
and Directors of the Company.

4. 	 Authorizing Board of Directors to grant Employee Stock Options under ESOS 2017 to the 
employees of Subsidiary company.

2015-16 22.8.2016 1. 	 Reclassification of 60,00,000 Preference Shares of ` 100/- (Rupees One hundred only)

[...]

aggregating to ` 60,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixty crores only) and 50,00,000 Unclassified 
Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each aggregating to ` 5,00,00,000 (Rupees Five crores 
only) to Equity Capital and accordingly, the present Authorised Capital of the Company is  
` 195,00,00,000 (Rupees One hundred ninety five crores only) divided into 19,50,00,000 
(Nineteen crores fifty lacs ) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

No resolutions were put for voting through postal ballot.

(ii) 	 Extraordinary General Meetings:

No Extraordinary General Meeting was held during the year.

(iii)	 Special Resolutions:

As stated above.